

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.4146/2023

Swagat Shivaji Chavan

vs.

Schedule Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Amravati through its
Vice-Chairman/Joint Commissioner.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A.P. Kalmegh, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM :- A.S.CHANDURKAR AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE :- 5th JULY, 2023

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable in four weeks.
3. Shri A.S.Fulzele, learned Additional Government Pleader waives service of notice for the respondent.
4. The record of the Scrutiny Committee be produced for perusal.
5. To be heard alongwith Writ Petition No. 5648 of 2021.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)

Andurkar.