



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4146 OF 2023

Swagat S/o Shivaji Chavan

..VS..

Schedule Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Amravati

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. P. Kalmegh, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. A. S. Fulzele, Addl.G.P for Respondent.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATED : 16th SEPTEMBER, 2025

At the request of the learned Additional Government
Pleader Mr. A. S. Fulzele, list the matter on **24/09/2025**
along with Writ Petition No.5648/2021.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)