



5648.21

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5648/2021

Swamini Chavan

..versus..

Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Amravati

ALONG WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4146/2023

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's orders

.....
Shri A.P. Kalmegh, Advocate for the Petitioner
Shri A.S. Fulzele, Addl. GP for the Respondent/State

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR & RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
OCTOBER 07, 2025

. At the request of learned Addl. GP, list the matters on
03/11/2025.

(2) By that time, the learned Addl. GP to procure the record and
proceedings as directed by this Court vide order dated 30/09/2025.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)