

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4146 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Swagat S/o. Shivaji ChavanPETITIONER
V/S

S. T. Caste Certi. Scrutiny Committee, AmravatiRESPONDENT
Div., Amravati Thr. Vice Chairman/jt.
Commissioner

ANKUSH PRABHAKARRAO KALMEGH for Petitioner
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 20th April, 2026

P.C. :

Shri A.P.Kalmegh Adv. for the petitioner. Shri M.S.Naik AGP
for R-sole. S.O. AFTER VACATION.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)